nature of business activities of the Company during the 
financial year under review. 

d.	 Change in Share Capital :

a)	 Increase in the Authorized Share Capital:

During the financial year, the authorized share 
capital of the Company has been increased from 
Rs. 65,00,00,000/- (Rupees Sixty Five Crores 
only) divided into 2,50,00,000 equity share of  
Rs 2/- each and 6,00,00,000 preference shares of 
` 10/- each to Rs. 85,00,00,000/- (Rupees Eighty 
Five Crores only) divided into 2,50,00,000 equity 
shares of Rs. 2/- each and 8,00,00,000 preference 
shares of ` 10/- each.

b)	 Issue and Allotment of Preference shares to 
Mr. Devesh Singh Sahney (DIN: 00003956), 
Chairman and Managing Director of the 
Company:

During the year, the Company allotted 2,65,00,000 
Cumulative Redeemable Non-Convertible 
Preference shares of a face value of Rs. 10/- each 
for an amount aggregating to Rs. 26,50,00,000/- 
(Rupees Twenty Six Crores Fifty Lakh only) to  
Mr. Devesh Singh Sahney (DIN: 00003956) 
Chairman and Managing Director.

During the financial year other than aforesaid, the 
Company has neither issued any shares nor has 
granted stock options or sweat equity.

3.	 Directors and Key Managerial personnel:

[...]

Research and Development (R&D) shall play a vital role in 
new development and offering innovative bearing solutions.

II.	 Financial Condition

1.	 Changes in Share Capital:

During the financial year, the authorized share capital of 
the Company has been increased from Rs. 65,00,00,000/- 
(Rupees Sixty Five Crores only) divided into 2,50,00,000 
equity share of Rs 2/- each and 6,00,00,000 preference 
shares of ` 10/- each to Rs. 85,00,00,000/- (Rupees Eighty 
Five Crore only) divided into 2,50,00,000 equity shares of 
Rs. 2/- each and 8,00,00,000 preference shares of ` 10/- 
each.

2.	 Reserves and Surplus

The balance of Capital Reserve as at March 31, 2020 
amounted to Rs. 5700.16 lakhs,Retained Earnings of the 
Company for the financial year ended March 31, 2020 stood

[...]

and evaluation of directors & senior management personnel 
of the Company is hosted on the website of the Company 
www.www.nrbindustrialbearings.com.

4.	 Remuneration of Directors:

Company’s Chairman and Managing Director, Mr. Devesh 
Singh Sahney has received Rs.1,04,56,972/- (Rupees One 
Crore Four Lakh Fifty Six Thousand Nine Hundred and 
Seventy Two Only) as Managerial Remuneration according 
to the provisions of Section 197 of the Companies Act, 2013 
for the Financial Year ended March 31, 2020.

Details of remuneration paid to other non-executive 
directors in the form of sitting fees is provided in Extract

[...]

Postal Ballot:

During the year under review, the Company has passed following two Special Resolutions by way of postal ballot:

i.	 To increase the Authorized Share capital of the Company from Rs. 65,00,00,000/- (Rupees Sixty Five Crores only) 
to Rs. 85,00,00,000/- (Rupees Eighty Five Crore only).

ii.	 To avail loan from Mr. Devesh Singh Sahney with an option to convert such loan in to Cumulative Redeemable 
Non- Convertible Preference Shares of the Company.

6.4.	Postal Ballot details of voting pattern:

Sr. 
No.

Resolutions Type of